
Table 4. Mean (Standard Deviation) Proportion in Racial Groups within ZIP Codes of Residence* 

  
American 
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Alaska 
Native 

 
 
 
 

Asian 

 
 

Black or 
African 
American 

Native 
Hawaiian or 

Other 
Pacific 

Islander 

 
 
 
 

White 

 
 

Two or 
More 
Races 

 
 
 
 

Other 
Children meeting 
denominator criteria 
(n=115) + 

 
0.5 (0.5) 

 
5.2 (6.5) 

 
9.0 (17.4) 

 
0.1 (0.1) 

 
77.5 (19.6) 

 
2.8 (1.4) 

 
5.0 (7.4) 

Children meeting 
numerator criteria 
(n=27) ++ 

 
0.4 (0.3) 

 
3.3 (3.4) 

 
4.4 (6.4) 

 
0.1 (0.2) 

 
86.0 (11.8) 

 
2.0 (1.1) 

 
3.9 (8.3) 

* Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases. 
+ Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=116), no information available for 1 member (0.9%) due to 
missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=115 (99.1%). 
++ Among children meeting numerator criteria (n=28), no information available for 1 member (3.6%) due to 
missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=27 (96.4%). 

 
 

Table 5. Mean (Standard Deviation) Proportion Reporting Hispanic Ethnicity within ZIP Codes of 
Residence* 

Hispanic Ethnicity 

Children meeting denominator criteria (n=115) + 12.5 (15.6) 

Children meeting numerator criteria (n=27) ++ 9.9 (18.4) 

* Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases. 
+ Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=116), no information available for 1 member (0.9%) due to 
missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=115 (99.1%). 
++ Among children meeting numerator criteria (n=28), no information available for 1 member (3.6%) due 
to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=27 (96.4%). 

 
Table 6. Median Household Income within ZIP Codes of Residence* 

 
Description 

 
Mean 

 
SD 

 
Min 

25th 

Percentile 
 

Median 
75th 

Percentile 
 

Max 
Children meeting 
denominator 
criteria (n=115) + 

 
$74,544 

 
$34,067 

 
$25,400 

 
$48,054 

 
$65,488 

 
$94,029 

 
$200,724 

Children meeting 
numerator criteria 
(n=27) ++ 

 
$80,199 

 
$46,177 

 
$28,014 

 
$42,250 

 
$67,867 

 
$99,044 

 
$200,724 

* Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases. 
+ Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=116), no information available for 1 member (0.9%) due to 
missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=115 (99.1%). 
++ Among children meeting numerator criteria (n=28), no information available for 1 member (3.6%) due 
to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=27 (96.4%). 
 

  



Table 7. Proportion of ZIP Codes Categorized as Urban* 

Description Mean SD Min 25th 

Percentile Median 75th 
Percentile Max 

Children meeting 
denominator 
criteria (n=115) + 

 
83.3 

 
27.4 

 
0 

 
79.4 

 
96.5 

 
100 

 
100 

Children meeting 
numerator criteria 
(n=27) ++ 

 
70.2 

 
38.1 

 
0 

 
39.7 

 
95.5 

 
99.5 

 
100 

* Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases. 
+ Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=116), no information available for 1 member (0.9%) due to 
missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=115 (99.1%). 
++ Among children meeting numerator criteria (n=28), no information available for 1 member (3.6%) due 
to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=27 (96.4%). 
 

 




