Table 4. Mean (Standard Deviation) Proportion in Racial Groups within ZIP Codes of Residence*

	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Two or More Races	Other
Children meeting denominator criteria (n=115) +	0.5 (0.5)	5.2 (6.5)	9.0 (17.4)	0.1 (0.1)	77.5 (19.6)	2.8 (1.4)	5.0 (7.4)
Children meeting numerator criteria (n=27) ++	0.4 (0.3)	3.3 (3.4)	4.4 (6.4)	0.1 (0.2)	86.0 (11.8)	2.0 (1.1)	3.9 (8.3)

^{*} Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases.

Table 5. Mean (Standard Deviation) Proportion Reporting Hispanic Ethnicity within ZIP Codes of Residence*

	Hispanic Ethnicity
Children meeting denominator criteria (n=115) +	12.5 (15.6)
Children meeting numerator criteria (n=27) ++	9.9 (18.4)

^{*} Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases.

Table 6. Median Household Income within ZIP Codes of Residence*

				25 th		75th	
Description	Mean	SD	Min	Percentile	Median	Percentile	Max
Children meeting denominator criteria (n=115) +	\$74,544	\$34,067	\$25,400	\$48,054	\$65,488	\$94,029	\$200,724
Children meeting numerator criteria (n=27) ++	\$80,199	\$46,177	\$28,014	\$42,250	\$67,867	\$99,044	\$200,724

^{*} Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases.

⁺ Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=116), no information available for 1 member (0.9%) due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=115 (99.1%).

⁺⁺ Among children meeting numerator criteria (n=28), no information available for 1 member (3.6%) due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=27 (96.4%).

⁺ Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=116), no information available for 1 member (0.9%) due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=115 (99.1%).

⁺⁺ Among children meeting numerator criteria (n=28), no information available for 1 member (3.6%) due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=27 (96.4%).

⁺ Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=116), no information available for 1 member (0.9%) due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=115 (99.1%).

⁺⁺ Among children meeting numerator criteria (n=28), no information available for 1 member (3.6%) due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=27 (96.4%).

Table 7. Proportion of ZIP Codes Categorized as Urban*

Description	Mean	SD	Min	25 th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Max
Children meeting denominator criteria (n=115) +	83.3	27.4	0	79.4	96.5	100	100
Children meeting numerator criteria (n=27) ++	70.2	38.1	0	39.7	95.5	99.5	100

^{*} Data summarize characteristics of the broader population residing in ZIP codes of sampled cases.

⁺ Among children meeting denominator criteria (n=116), no information available for 1 member (0.9%) due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=115 (99.1%).

⁺⁺ Among children meeting numerator criteria (n=28), no information available for 1 member (3.6%) due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=27 (96.4%).